

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. M.P No. 2609 of 2024

Jay Prakash Roy --- --- Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and Another --- --- Opp. Parties

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---  
For the Petitioner: Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, Advocate  
For the O.P-State: Mr. Subodh Kumar ubey, A.P.P.

---  
02 / 13.09.2024 Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2, both by registered post with A/D  
and ordinary process, for which requisites be filed within a week.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

**(Ambuj Nath, J)**

Ranjeet/  
Uploaded