

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 2609 of 2024

Jay Prakash Roy		 Petitioner
	-Versus -	
The State of Jharkhand		 Opposite Party

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner	: Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.

06/30.04.2025

As prayed for, list this application after final disposal of Special
Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2124/2025.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-