

Cr.M.P. No. 2609 of 2024

... .. Petitioner

The State of Jharkhand & Another

.. . . Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

: Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate

: Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.

09/28.11.2025

As prayed for, list this application after two weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Uploaded On- 01.12.2025